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ROUND 6

Friday 21 March Highlanders v Hurricanes Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Fri 21 Mar 19:35 Fri 21 Mar 17:35 Fri 21 Mar 8:35 #HIGVHUR
Friday 21 March____| _ Waratahs v Rebels | Allianz Stadium, Sydney | 19:40 | 8:40 | Fri21Mar21:40 | Fri21Mar19:40 |  Fri21 Mar10:40 | #WARVREB |
Saturday 22 March Blues v Cheetahs Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 6:35 Sat 22 Mar 19:35 Sat 22 Mar 17:35 Sat 22 Mar 8:35 #BLUVCHE
Saturday 22 March Brumbies v Stormers Canberra Stadium, Canberra : : Sat 22 Mar 21:40 Sat 22 Mar 19:40 Sat 22 Mar 10:40 #BRUvVSTO
Saturday 22 March Force v Chiefs NIB Stadium, Perth : : Sun 23 Mar 00:00 Sat 22 Mar 22:00 Sat 22 Mar 13:00 #FORvVCHI
Saturday 22 March Lions v Reds Ellis Park, Johannesburg : : Sun 23 Mar 4:05 Sun 23 Mar 2:05 Sat 22 Mar 17:05 #LIOVRED
Saturday 22 March Bulls v Sharks Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria : : Sun 23 Mar 6:10 Sun 23 Mar 4:10 Sat 22 Mar 19:10 #BULVSHA
BYE: CRUSADERS

ROUND 7

Friday 28 March Crusaders v Hurricanes AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch  19:35 6:35 Fri 28 Mar 19:35 Fri 28 Mar 17:35 Fri 28 Mar 8:35 #CRUVHUR

Friday 28 March Rebels v Brumbies AAMI Park, Melbourne [ 19:40 | 8:40 |  Fri 28 Mar 21:40 Fri 28 Mar 19:40 Fri 28 Mar 10:40 #REBVBRU

Saturday 29 March Blues v Highlanders Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 6:35 Sat 29 Mar 19:35 Sat 29 Mar 17:35 Sat 29 Mar 8:35 #BLUVHIG
Saturday 29 March Bulls v Chiefs Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 15:00 13:00 Sun 30 Mar 2:00 Sun 30 Mar 0:00 Sat 29 Mar 15:00 #BULVCHI
Saturday 29 March Sharks v Waratahs Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 17:05 15:05 Sun 30 Mar 4:05 Sun 30 Mar 2:05 Sat 29 Mar 17:05 #SHAVWAR
BYES: CHEETAHS, FORCE, LIONS

ROUND 8 (Daylight savings finished Australia and New Zealand)

Friday 4 April Highlanders v Rebels Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 6:35 Fri 4 Apr 19:35 Fri 4 Apr 17:35 Fri 4 Apr 8:35 #HIGVREB

Friday 4 April Brumbies v Blues Canberra Stadium, Canberra | 19:40 | 8:40 | Fri 4 Apr 21:40 Fri 4 Apr 19:40 Fri 4 Apr 10:40 #BRUVBLU

Saturday 5 April Hurricanes v Bulls Venue TBC 19:35 6:35 Sat 5 Apr 19:35 Sat 5 Apr 17:35 Sat 5 Apr 8:35 #HURvVBUL

Saturday 5 April Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 18:40 Sat 5 Apr 21:40 Sat 5 Apr 19:40 Sat 5 Apr 10:40 #REDVFOR

Saturday 5 April Cheetahs v Chiefs Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 15:00 13:00 Sun 6 Apr 2:00 Sun 6 Apr 0:00 Sat 5 Apr 15:00 #CHEVCHI
Saturday 5 April Lions v Crusaders Ellis Park, Johannesburg 17:05 15:05 Sun 6 Apr 3:05 Sun 6 Apr 2:05 Sat 5 Apr 17:05 #LIOvCRU
Saturday 5 April Stormers v Waratahs DHL Newlands, Cape Town 19:10 17:10 Sun 6 Apr 5:10 Sun 6 Apr 3:10 Sat 5 Apr 19:10 #STOVWAR
BYE: SHARKS

ROUND 9
Friday 11 April Highlanders v Bulls Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 19:35 7:35 Fri 11 Apr 19:35 Fri 11 Apr 17:35 Fri 11 Apr 9:35 #HIGvBUL

Friday 11 April Reds v Brumbies Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane | 19:40 | 9:40 | Fri 11 Apr 21:40 Fri 11 Apr 19:40 Fri 11 Apr 11:40 #REDVBRU

Saturday 12 Aprll Chiefs v Rebels Waikato Stadlum Hamilton 19:35 7:35 Sat 12 Apr 19:35 Sat 12 Apr 17:35 Sat 12 Apr 9:35 #CHIVREB
Saturday 12 April___| __ForcevWaratahs | NIBStadium,Perth [ 17:40 | 9:40 | Sat12Apr21:40 | Sat12Apr19:40 | Sat12Apr11:40 | #FORVWAR |
Saturday 12 April Cheetahs v Crusaders Free State Stadium, Bloemfonteln 17.05 15:05 Sun 13 Apr 3.05 Sun 13 Apr 1.05 Sat 12 Apr 17.05 #CHEVCRU
Saturday 12 April Lions v Sharks Ellis Park, Johannesburg 19:10 17:10 Sun 13 Apr 5:10 Sun 13 Apr 3:10 Sat 12 Apr 19:10 #LIOVSHA
BYES: BLUES, HURRICANES, STORMERS

ROUND 10 (Easter)

Friday 18 April Hurricanes v Blues Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 18 Apr 19:35 Fri 18 Apr 17:35 Fri 18 Apr 9:35 #HURvBLU

Friday 18 April Rebels v Force AAMI Park, Melbourne [ 19:40 | 9:40 |  Fri18 Apr21:40 Fri 18 Apr 19:40 Fri 18 Apr 11:40 #REBVFOR

Saturday 19 Aprll Chiefs v Crusaders Walkato Stadlum Hamilton 19:35 7:35 Sat 19 Apr 19:35 Sat 19 Apr 17:35 Sat 19 Apr 9:35 #CHIVCRU
Saturday 19 April | Waratahs vBulls | ____Allianz Stadium, Sydney [ 19:40 | 9:40 | Sat19Apr21:40 | Sat19Apr19:40 | Sat19Apr11:40 | #WARVBUL |
Saturday 19 April Sharks v Cheetahs Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 15:00 13:00 Sun 20 Apr 1.00 Sat 19 Apr 11 .00 Sat 19 Apr 15.00 #SHAVCHE
Saturday 19 April Stormers v Lions DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 20 Apr 3:05 Sun 20 Apr 1:05 Sat 19 Apr 17:05 #STOvVLIO
BYES: BRUMBIES, HIGHLANDERS, REDS




ROUND 11

Friday 25 April Blues v Waratahs Eden Park, Auckland 17:35 5:35 Fri 25 Apr 17:35 Fri 25 Apr 15:35 Fri 25 Apr 7:35 #BLUVWAR
Friday 25 April Sharks v Highlanders Growthpoint Kings Park, Durban 19:10 17:10 Sat 26 Apr 5:10 Sat 26 Apr 3:10 Fri 25 Apr 19:10 #SHAVHIG
Saturday 26 April Hurricanes v Reds Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 26 Apr 19:35 Sat 26 Apr 17:35 Sat 26 Apr 9:35 #HURVRED
Saturday 26 April ] ForcevBulls | NIBStadium,Perth [ 17:40 | 9:40 | Sat26Apr21:40 | Sat26Apr19:40 | Sat26Apr11:40 | #FORVBUL |
Saturday 26 April Cheetahs v Stormers Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 17:05 15:05 Sun 27 Apr 3:05 Sun 27 Apr 1:05 Sat 26 Apr 17:05 #CHEvVSTO
BYES: CRUSADERS, LIONS, REBELS

ROUND 12

Frlday 2 May Blues v Reds Eden Park, Auckland 19:35 7:35 Fr| 2 May 19:35 Fr| 2 May 17:35 Fri 2 May 9:35 #BLUVRED
Friday2May | __RebelsvSharks | AAMIPark, Melbourne | 19:40 | 9:40 | Fri2May21:40 ]  Fri2May19:40 ] _Fri2May 11:40 #REBVSHA
Saturday 3 May Crusaders v Brumbies AMI Stadium, Addlngton, Christchurch  16:35 4:35 Sat 3 May 16.35 Sat 3 May 14.35 Sat 3 May 6:35 #CRUvVBRU
Saturday 3 May Chiefs v Lions Waikato Stadium, Hamilton 19:35 7:35 Sat 3 May 19:35 Sat 3 May 17:35 Sat 3 May 9:35 #CHIvVLIO
Saturday 3 May | Waratahs v Hurricanes | ____Allianz Stadium, Sydney [ 19:40 | 9:40 |  Sat3May21:40 |  Sat3May19:40 |  Sat3May11:40 | #WARVHUR |
Saturday 3 May Stormers v Highlanders DHL Newlands, Cape Town 15:00 13:00 Sun 4 May 1:00 Sat 3 May 11:00 Sat 3 May 15:00 #STOVHIG
Saturday 3 May Bulls v Cheetahs Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 17:05 15:05 Sun 4 May 3:05 Sun 4 May 1:05 Sat 3 May 17:05 #BULVCHE
BYE: FORCE

ROUND 13

Frlday 9 May Chiefs v BIues Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fr| 9 May 19:35 Fr| 9 May 17:35 Fr| 9 May 9:35 #CHIVBLU
Friday 9 May | Rebels v Hurricanes | _____AAMI Park, Melbourne [ 19:40 | 9:40 |  Fri9May21:40 | _ Fri9May19:40 |  Fri9May11:40 | #REBVHUR |
Saturday 10 May nghlanders v Lions Forsyth Barr Stadlum Dunedin 19:35 7:35 Sat 10 May 19 35 Sat 10 May 17 k1) Sat 10 May 9 35 #HIGvLIO
Saturday 10 May | _ Brumbies v Sharks ]| ___ Canberra Stadium, Canberra___[ 19:40 | 9:40 | Sat10May21:40 | Sat10May19:40 | Sat10May 11:40 | #BRUVSHA |
Saturday 10 May Cheetahs v Force Free State Stadium, BIoemfonteln 17:05 15:05 Sun 11 May 3.05 Sun 11 May 1.05 Sat 10 May 17.05 #CHEVFOR
Saturday 10 May Bulls v Stormers Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sun 11 May 5:10 Sun 11 May 3:10 Sat 10 May 19:10 #BULvVSTO
Sunday 11 May Reds v Crusaders Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 16:05 6:05 Sun 11 May 18:05 Sun 11 May 16:05 Sun 11 May 8:05 #REDVCRU
BYE: WARATAHS

ROUND 14

Friday 16 May Hurricanes v Highlanders Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Fri 16 May 19:35 Fri 16 May 17:35 Fri 16 May 9:35 #HURVHIG
Saturday 17 May Crusaders v Sharks AMI Stadium, Addington, Christchurch  19:35 7:35 Sat 17 May 19:35 Sat 17 May 17:35 Sat 17 May 9:35 #CRUvVSHA
Saturday 17 May | ___RedsvRebels | __ Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane [ 19:40 | 9:40 | Sat17May21:40 | Sat17May19:40 | Sat17 May 11:40 | #REDVREB |
Saturday 17 May Stormers v Force DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 18 May 3:05 Sun 18 May 1:05 Sat 17 May 17:05 #STOVFOR
Saturday 17 May Cheetahs v Brumbies Free State Stadium, Bloemfontein 19:10 17:10 Sun 18 May 5:10 Sun 18 May 3:10 Sat 17 May 19:10 #CHEvVBRU
Sunday 18 May Waratahs v Lions Allianz Stadium, Sydney 16:05 6:05 Sun 18 May 18:05 Sun 18 May 16:05 Sun 18 May 8:05 #WARVLIO
BYES: BLUES, BULLS, CHIEFS

ROUND 15

Friday 23 May Blues v Sharks North Harbour Stadium, Albany 19:35 7:35 Fri 23 May 19:35 Fri 23 May 17:35 Fri 23 May 9:35 #BLUVSHA

Friday 23 May Rebels v Waratahs AAMI Park, Melbourne [ 19:40 | 9:40 |  Fri 23 May 21:40 Fri 23 May 19:40 Fri 23 May 11:40 #REBVWAR

Saturday 24 May Highlanders v Crusaders Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin 17:35 5:35 Sat 24 May 17:35 Sat 24 May 15:35 Sat 24 May 7:35 #HIGvVCRU

Saturday 24 May Hurricanes v Chiefs Venue TBC 19:35 7:35 Sat 24 May 19:35 Sat 24 May 17:35 Sat 24 May 9:35 #HURVCHI
Saturday 24 May ] ___Forcevlions | NIBStadium,Perth | 17:40 ] 9:40 [ Sat24 May21:40 | _Sat24 May19:40 | _Sat24 May11:40 | #FORVLIO |
Saturday 24 May Stormers v Cheetahs DHL Newlands, Cape Town 17:05 15:05 Sun 25 May 3:05 Sun 25 May 1:05 Sat 24 May 17:05 #STOVCHE
Saturday 24 May Bulls v Brumbies Loftus Versfeld, Pretoria 19:10 17:10 Sun 25 May 5:10 Sun 25 May 3:10 Sat 24 May 19:10 #BULvBRU
BYE: REDS




ROUND 16

aa | a ade O e ad Addingto 9 | a 9 0 a 0 ay 9 R OR
Friday 30 May Reds v Highlanders Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Fri 30 May 21:40 Fri 30 May 19:40 Fri 30 May 11:40 #REDVHIG
Saturday 31 Ma Brumbies v Rebels Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 9:40 Sat 31 May 21:40 Sat 31 May 19:40 Sat 31 May 11:40 #BRUVREB

o 0 B P oha eshb 0 0 0 | 0 0 OvB
2 oF 3 0 0 oJe 0 Pa D ba 9 | | | | 9 | a O

BYE: CHEETAHS
ROUND 17 (Australian and New Zealand Teams ONLY)

aa e ghlande e 0 Ba ad ) ed 9 9 9 :
Friday 27 June Rebels v Reds AAMI Park, Melbourne 19:40 9:40 Fri 27 Jun 21:40 Fri 27 Jun 19:40 Fri 27 Jun 11:40 #REBVRED
Saturday 28 June Waratahs v Brumbies ANZ Stadium, Sydney 19:40 9:40 Sat 28 Jun 21:40 Sat 28 Jun 19:40 Sat 28 Jun 11:40 #WARvBRU
Saturday 28 June Force v Blues NIB Stadium, Perth 19:45 11:45 Sat 28 Jun 23:45 Sat 28 Jun 21:45 Sat 28 Jun 13:45 #FORvVBLU
ROUND 18

SEVE: 0 Reb F 0 burg 9:10 0 0 0 4 9:10 OVREB
Saturday 5 July Force v Reds NIB Stadium, Perth 17:40 9:40 Sat 5 Jul 21:40 Sat 5 Jul 19:40 Sat 5 Jul 11:40 #FORVRED

o F 0 e = D c ana ape 1o | | § | 0 | | OviB
Z oF eeta z z ate ad Bloe 0 Y | U 0 U 0 | 2 Y | v A

Sunday 6 July Waratahs v Highlanders Allianz Stadium, Sydney 16:05 6:05 Sun 6 Jul 18:05 Sun 6 Jul 16:05 Sun 6 Jul 8:05 #WARVHIG
BYE: BRUMBIES
ROUND 19
Friday 11 July Brumbies v Force Canberra Stadium, Canberra 19:40 9:40 Fri 11 Jul 21:40 Fri 11 Jul 19:40 Fri 11 Jul 11:40 #BRUVFOR

da 3 Rebe 0 ersfeld, Preto 9:10 0 0 0 9:10 4B REB
Saturday 12 Jul Reds v Waratahs Suncorp Stadium, Brisbane 19:40 9:40 Sat 12 Jul 21:40 Sat 12 Jul 19:40 Sat 12 Jul 11:40 #REDVWAR

BYE: HURRICANES

O
O A

Super Rugby Qualifiers

Friday 18 July

Saturday 19 July

Super Rug_]by Semi Finals

Friday 25 July

Saturday 26 July

Super Rugby Final

Saturday 2 August




